MODEL #

FM7223WN F

Questions?

GIVE US CALL: 1-888-980-5122
MON-FRI 8:30AM - 5:30PM (PST)

VERSION # 24-01-24

- Y

Allen Wrench
(Included)

Phillips
Screwdriver

(Not Included)

2 - Persons
Recommended

0000

EASY ——— DIFFICULT

The Assembly Rating is a
5-point system showing the
level of effort needed to
assemble a specific product.

1/15



2/15



PRE ASSEMBLY
INTRODUCTION

We understand building ready-to-assemble furniture can be a challenging

experience for some. To help avoid confusion, we have provided some helpful

tips that may speed up the process.

O
o
o)

58

Teamwork

ALWAYS have at least two people
to help with transporting and
assembling the product to avoid
potential injury and/or damage.

Suitable Location

Assembling near the area of the
intended location is highly
recommended.

Sufficient Space

Make sure you have enough
space to move around during the
assembly.

Avoid Scratches

Use cardboard, blankets or a
carpeted area while assembling
furniture to prevent scratches.

Flat Surface

Make sure the furniture rests on
a flat and level surface with each
leg evenly touching the floor.

3/15



4/15



FULL BED

FM7223WN F

Headboard Headboard Panel Footboard Panel Side Rail Panel

@1pc @1pc @chs 1pc

HB Support Wood  FB Support Wood SR Support Wood Center Rail

@chs 1pc 2pcs 4pcs
m \ N
Center Support Leg Metal Rail Metal Support Leg Corner Block

4pcs 1set

) -

Bed Leg Slat

5/15



@12pcs
(@

Jcbe Bolt M6 x 20mm

8pcs
ccccaeaedd

)

Jcbb Bolt M8 x 50mm

@Spcs

M8 Flat Washer

1 2pcs
=

Wood Dowel M8 x 30mm
@4pcs
eeaceccea@

Stud Screw M8 x 95 MS

@)1pc

R’

Combination Spanner (13mm)

2pcs

6 Hole Metal Bracket

4pcs
(=

)

Jcbc Bolt M6 x 40mm (Black)

4pcs

M6 Flat Washer

8pcs
=

M8 Spring Washer

@4pcs
3

-y

M6 Hex Nut (Black)

4pcs

%)

Trub Nut M8

@1pc
— ¥

M4 Allen Wrench

1 2pcs
-'llllll‘®

Wood Screw M3.5 x 16mm

2pcs
u

>

Jcbce Bolt M6 x 50mm

14pcs
=

M6 Spring Washer

45pcs

unnn‘(@

Wood Screw M4 x 32mm

4pcs
3

-y

M8 Hex Nut

1pc
_C

Spanner (10mm)

1pc
- )

M5 Allen Wrench

6/15



FM7223WNF POINT 3 CARTONS

Carton Designation Part
FM7223WNF-HB Headboard (1pc) #1
Headboard Panel (1pc) #2
Footboard Panel (1pc) #3
Side Rail Panel (2pcs) #4
FM7223WNF-FBR SR Support Wood (2pcs) #7
Center Rail (1pc) #8
Center Support Leg (2pcs) #9
Metal Support Leg (2pcs) #11
amcf #A 12pcs
HB Support Wood (1pc) #5 e 4B Apcs
amed #C 2pcs
el #D 8pcs
@ #E 14pcs
FB Support Wood (1pc) #6 © #F 14pcs
&S #G 8pcs
< #H 8pcs
Metal Rail (1pc) #10 e #| 45pcs
& #J 12pcs
FM7223WNF-SL @ #K 4pcs
@ #L 4pcs
Corner Block (4pcs) #12 w— 4V 4pCS
B #N 4pcs
T #O 1pc
Bed Leg (4pcs) #13 e #P 1pc
= #Q1pc
= #R1pc
& #S 2pcs
Bed Slat (1set) #14 s #T12pcs

7115




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1

Part @) x1pc
Part @) x2pcs

2

Part x1pc
Part@)x 2pcs
Hardware x4pcs

Hardware x4pcs # K #0
Hardwarex1 pc l
@5  #11

Hardware@ x1pc

---------------

8/15



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

3

Part @ x1pc
Part @ x1pc
Part @ X2pcs

Hardwarex12pcs

Hardware@ x4pcs

A

Part @) x1pc
Part@ x1pc
Part X2pcs

9/15



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

5

Part @ X2pcs
Part @ X2pcs

6

Part @) x1pc

Part@ x1pc
Part @ X2pcs

Hardwarex4pcs
Hardware x4pcs
Hardware x1pc

10/15



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

v

Part@ x1pc
Part @ x1pc
Part @) x2pcs

Hardware x28pcs

X28

38

Part #5) x1pc
Part@6) x1pc
Part &7)x2pcs

Part x 4pcs
Hardware x8pcs
Hardware x8pcs

Hardware@ x8pcs

Hardware x1pc

11/15



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

9

Part@2x1pc
Part®3) x1pc
Part ¢8)x1pc

Hardware@ X2pcs
Hardware@ X2pcs

Hardwarezpcs

Hardware@ x1pc

10

Part @) x2pcs

Part x1pc #
Hardware x4pcs g

Hardware@ x4pcs

Hardware x4pcs

Hardware@x1 pc

12715



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

11

Part@ x1pc
Part@ x1pc

Part x4pcs

Hardware(#)x8pcs

Note : Follow sticker
assemble corner block.

12

Part @) x1pc
Part ¢4 x2pcs
Hardware@s) x2pcs

Hardware@T) x12pcs

Note : Follow line assemble
Hardware S.

13/15



13

Part @ x1pc
Part@ x1pc

14

Part@ x1pc
Part@ x1pc

Hardware@») x8pcs
Hardware@E) x8pcs
Hardware@F) x8pcs

Hardware@ x1pc

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

14715



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

15/15



